

# Supply Checklist





#### INSTRUCTIONS

Check off all supplies on this list before your scheduled training.

### Tandem Mobi System Supplies



## **Additional Supplies**



Full vial of Humalog or NovoLog U-100 insulin



Alchohol swabs or skin-prep wipes

## Glucose Monitoring Supplies<sup>‡</sup> (all may not apply)



#### **CGM** Compatibility



 Your Dexcom G7 sensor is compatible if it has a manufacturing date of 2024 or later or if the side of the box has a white line below the LBL number.



#### Dexcom G7

For questions about compatible G7 sensors, visit <u>tandemdiabetes.com/G7support</u>. To request a replacement for incompatible G7 sensors, visit <u>dexcom.custhelp.com/app/tandem\_order</u>.

\* The mobile app requires a compatible iPhone model and operating system (sold separately). Only available to pump users who reside in the United States. Visit tandemdiabetes.com/compatibility for a complete list of compatible smartphone models and operating systems. † Adhesive sleeves sold separately. ‡ Glucose monitoring supplies sold separately.

Important Safety Information: RX ONLY. Indications for Use: <u>Tandem Mobi system</u>: The Tandem Mobi insulin pump with interoperable technology (the pump) is intended for the subcutaneous delivery of insulin, at set and variable rates, for the management of diabetes mellitus in persons requiring insulin. The pump is able to reliably and securely communicate with compatible, digitally connected devices, including automated insulin dosing software, to receive, execute, and confirm commands from these devices. The pump is intended for single patient, home use and requires a prescription. The pump is indicated for use in individuals 6 years of age and greater.

© 2024 Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. All rights reserved. Tandem Diabetes Care, Tandem logos, and Tandem Mobi are registered trademarks of Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. Dexcom, Dexcom G6, Dexcom G7, and any related logos and design marks are either registered trademarks of Dexcom, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. iPhone is a trademark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. All third-party marks are the property of their respective owners. ML-1013280\_C



(877) 801-6901 tandemdiabetes.com

FOR USE IN THE UNITED STATES ONLY

